PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chang Yul Cha	03/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C-MICRO SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	2614 Place De Pimlico	
City:	Saint Lazare, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J7T 2A1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12910116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)865-0297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-777-6628

Email: docket@bachlap.com

Correspondent Name: BACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 CHAPEL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1201

Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09-369-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry L. Kelmachter

Total Attachments: 2

source=10-22-2010_Assignment_09-369-2#page1.tif source=10-22-2010_Assignment_09-369-2#page2.tif CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025181 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I, Chang Yul CHA, of 3807 Reynolds St., Laramie, WY 82072, U.S.A., have invented certain improvements in a "MICROWAVE PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR BREAKING EMULSIONS" and described in a United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/254,407, filed on October 23, 2009 and:

WHEREAS, C-MICRO SYSTEMS INC., of 2614 Place De Pimlico, Saint-Lazare, Quebec, Canada J7T 2A1, (hereinafter referred to as the assignees), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignees.

I further agree without any payment by said assignees other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignees, their representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for

PATENT REEL: 025181 FRAME: 0035 interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th

day of March, 2010.

Olagno M Joneney WITNESS

Chang Val Cha

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/22/2010 REEL: 025181 FRAME: 0036